

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY

(A State University Established under Govt. of NCT of Delhi Act 04 of 2020) HQ - DSEU Dwarka Campus, Sector 9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110 077. Website: https://dseu.ac.in





F. No.10(135)/DSEU/Acad/2023/

Date: 7/2/2023

OFFICE ORDER

For the smooth set up and functioning of DSEU - Examination, Admission, and Training Cell (EAT Cell) at Shakarpur Campus-II, the following officials are hereby designated/assigned with post(s)/charge correspondingly mentioned against their name:

SI. No.	Name with the Designation	Designated as	Remarks
1.	Prof. Rihan Khan Suri, Pro Vice Chancellor	Chairman, EAT Cell	He will be over all head of the Examination, Admission and Training Cell (EAT Cell) at Shakarpur Campus.
2.	Mr. T. K. Bhagat, Associate Professor	Dy. Controller of Examination	They will continue their teaching workloads in their respective Campuses.
3.	Mr. P. P. Chitre, Associate Professor	Joint Registrar-I (Admission)	
4.	Mr. J. R. Bhowate, Associate Professor	Joint Registrar (Exams and Training)	
5.	Mr. S. K. Trivedi Associate Professor	Joint Registrar-II (Admission)	
6.	Mr. S. K. Awasthi, Assistant Professor	OSD (Exams and Admission)	
7.	Mr. Sagar Prasad, Assistant Professor	OSD-I (Admission)	The state of the s
8.	Mr. Vipul Jain, Foreman Instructor	OSD-II (Admission)	Physically Transferred from Meerabai DSEU Maharani Bagh Campus to EAT Cell, Shakarpur, Campus.
9.	Dr. (Mrs.) Ruchika Singh (AR-Academics)	Assistant Registrar (Exams and Admission)	Physically Transferred from DSEU Dwarka Campus to EAT Cell, Shakarpur, Campus.
Suppor	t Staff for EAT Cell		to the form the ballon
1.	Mr. Dilip Kumar, TA		Physically Transferred from Ambedkar DSEU Shakarpur Campus-I to EAT Cell, Shakarpur Campus.
2.	Mr. Kishan Kunal, TA	 -	Physically Transferred from DSEU Dwarka Campus to EAT Cell, Shakarpur Campus.

3.	Mr. Gourav Jain, TA	 Physically Transferred from DSEU
4.	M. T. de II h T	Dwarka Campus to EAT Cell, Shakarpur Campus.
4.	Mr. Tushar Harit, TA	 Physically Transferred from Meerabai
		DSEU Maharani Bagh Campus to EAT
5.	Mr. Ch.	Cell, Shakarpur Campus.
5.	Mr. Sharwan Kumar, WSA	Physically Transferred from Bhai
		 Parmanand DSEU Shakarpur Campus-II
		to EAT Cell.
6.	Mr. Rajesh Kumar, MTS	 Physically Transferred from Ambedkar
		DSEU Shakarpur Campus-I to EAT Cell.

The above said office order comes into force with immediate effect till further orders and all the officials are adviced to join their duties at DSEU EAT Cell, Shakarpur Campus, Delhi and submit their joining report on or before 20.02.2023.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

[ASHWANI KUMAR KANSAL]

REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. PS of Hon'ble VC, DSEU, Delhi.
- 2. PS to Pro VC, DSEU, Delhi.
- 3. PA to CoF, DSEU, Delhi.
- 4. PA to Registrar, DSEU, Delhi.
- 5. All the Campus Director/Campus Heads of DSEU, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 6. The Dy. Registrar Admin, DSEU, Delhi.
- 7. The DCA/AAO/DDO, DSEU, DELHI.
- 8. Officer concerned for kind information and necessary compliance.
- 9. Guard File.

[ASHWANI KUMAR KANSAL]

REGISTRAR